

NDPS 95 OF 2021.

Order No. 46 dated 07.10.24.

Total accused persons = 3.

1 accused person namely Samjad Sk. is produced from J./C.

2 accused persons namely Sahabul Hoque @ Muktar and Rubel Sk. are on C. B.

Both the accused persons are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Regular P. O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 05.12.24, 06.12.24 & 07.12.24 for production, appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In charge.