

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 95/2021.

Order No.:- 59 Dated:- 21.04.2025.

Total accused persons are = 03.

1 accused person, namely, Samjad Sk is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of accused persons from J./C. has been received from the Superintendent, BCCH.

Other (02) accused persons, namely, Rubel Sk and Sahabul Hoque @ Mukfar, on C./B., are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

1 witness namely SI Gopal Basu is present and files hazira.

Regular P. O. is on leave.

The witness is discharged without examining today and with a direction to remain present positively on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 22.04.25 & 23.04.25 for production, appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In charge.